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CULTIVATION OF CROPS IN KARNATAKA
Khuba Shri Bhagwanth

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the production of foodgrains including pulses, maize and pomegranate in Karnataka during each of the last three years and the current year, crop-wise; and

(b) the details of assistance/funds/ facility being provided by the Government to the cultivators in Karnataka?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a): Crop-wise details of production of foodgrains including pulses, maize and pomegranate during last three years and the current year, i.e, 2011-12 to 2014-15 are as under:

Crop   Production (000 Tonnes)
  2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15$
Rice  3955.0  3364.0  3758.0  2437.0
Wheat  193.0  179.0  230.0  Rabi Crop
Maize  4085.0  3475.0  3984.0  3387.0
Coarse  6813.0  6061.0  6720.0  4728.1
Cereals
Tur  354.0  366.3  603.0  414.0
Gram  468.1  623.0  569.0  Rabi Crop
Urad  35.0  53.0  44.0  18.7
Moong  73.0  52.0  88.0  45.0
Pulses  1134.1  1259.3  1465.0  576.7
Foodgrains 12095.1  10863.3  12173.0  7741.7
Pomegranate# 151.7  150.3  134.2@  -

# 4th advance estimates, $1st advance estimates (kharif crops only), # As per National Horticulture Board. @ As per 3rd advance estimates.

(b): Details of allocation and release of funds to Karnataka under various Crop Development Schemes of Government of India during
2011-12 to 2014-15 are given in the Annexure.
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